OFFICIAL NOTICE (PUBLIC POSTING)
Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation (“Jackson Energy”) intends to propose a general adjustment of its existing rates by filing an application with the Kentucky Public Service Commission (“KPSC”) on or after November 8, 2024 in Case No. 2024-00324.  The application will request that the proposed rates become effective on or after January 1, 2025.  
Jackson Energy intends to propose an adjustment only to one certain rate.  The present and proposed rates for each customer classification to which the proposed rates will apply are set forth below:

	Rate Class
	
	Present Rate
	Proposed Rate

	Rate 10
	Customer Charge per Month
	$24.76
	$36.48

	Residential Service
	Energy Charge per kWh (All kWh)
	$0.10180
	$0.10011



No revisions are proposed to any other charges or Rate Schedules.

The amount of change requested in both dollar amount and percentage change for customer classification to which the proposed change will apply is presented below:

	Rate Class
	Average Usage
	Average Customer Bill Impact
	Total Revenue Increase
	Percentage Increase

	Rate 10 Residential Service
	999
	$10.03
	$5,793,612
	7.20%



Comments regarding the application may be submitted to the Public Service Commission through its website or by mail to the Public Service Commission, PO Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602. A person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, establishing the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party;
The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation, but the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice.
Any person may examine the rate application and any other documents the utility has filed with the Public Service Commission at the Commission’s offices located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., or through the commission’s website at http://psc.ky.gov or at the offices of Jackson Energy listed below, on the utility’s website at www.jacksonenergy.com and on the utility’s social media page at www.facebook.com/JacksonEnergy.
Jackson Energy Cooperative
115 Jackson Energy Lane
McKee, Kentucky 40447
606-364-1000
